

1)	Date:	August	26	, 19 83
2)	Operator' Well No.		1919	EORN IV-2(B)

Permit

3) API Well No. 47 - 053 - 0308 State County

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT

4) WELL I			Production		XX			_/ Deep	
5) LOCATION		vation: _	(00			Watershed:			_/ Silailow/)
5) LOCATI			Clende			1000	ason		Apple Grove
6) WELL O	PERATOR_	Unio		ling			THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF	AGENT Joseph	C. Vanzant, Jr. Drawer 40
		Buck	hannon	, WV	26201		JAL DE		nnon, WV 26201
8) OIL & G.	AS INSPEC					AUGO	9) DRILLING CO		
Name	Kenneth		her 7	36-48	885	429	Name Uni	on Drilling,	
Addre	3	) #1			Do	0//	38 3 Address	P. O. Drawe	
	Ban	bours	ville,	WV	25504	deeper DIV		Buckhannon,	WV 26201
	ED WELL V		Other p	f old hysical		Person	Redrill	/ Stimulate	X/
11) GEOLOG							10.		
	ated depth o				500	feet			
	oximate trat				?	feet; salt,		feet.	
14) Appr	oximate coal	seam dep	oths:		?	Is coa	al being mined in the	area? Yes	/ NoX/
15) CASING CASING OR TUBING TYPE	AND TUBI		GRAM CIFICATIONS Weight per ft.	S New	Used	FOOTAGE I!	NTERVALS  Left in well	CEMENT FILL-UP OR SACKS (Cubic feet)	PACKERS
Condition	9 5/8	Grade	36#	第4785年	Useu	300	300	to surface	Vinds Pl
Conductor Fresh water	3 3/0		3011	X		300	300	to surface	Kinds
					100				Sizes
Coal Intermediate	7		20#	25		2250	2250	400 sks.	Sizes
Production	4 1/2		10.5#	X	7. 3.486	2250	3500	350 sks.	Depths set
	4 1/2		10.5π	X		VINO JOH R	3500	SSU SKS.	Deptils set
Tubing Liners						SULU GUAGUE	P 3 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		Perforations:
Liners				ove tte		to sensembly d	Section 1	44. Casa	or said of the sai
		2001109	dani dir	WGHO	Lyas:b	13 29 113 (13 )3(4-0	dates of certail	di la lo recond in	Top Bottom
2 3 4 7	a Charles	-					Date	8 gr 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
				/algot	harari.	consumber 3			havinger notice ulma
						OFFICE USE C	NLY		
				* **		DRILLING PE	RMIT	19	Vell work started
	47.	-053-0	308					Sont	
Permit number								CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	tember 26, 19 83
T) '						tales to a day a			ennia sin no non-remos
quirements sub	ect to the co	onditions of ro	contained ads, locati	herein a	and on the pits for a	e reverse hereof. Not	ification must be given In addition, the we	ven to the District Oil	and Gas Inspector, (Refer to tractor shall notify the proper
			the Notic		applicatio				nd conditions specified on the
				7 - 17 - 1		unless well	work is commenced	prior to that date and	prosecuted with due diligence.
									· 通信主义(这一) 整治一十二十分多多元 化基础电影的过去式和过去分词 经收益额 电电影
Permit expires  Bond:	Agent	::	Plat:	Casir	ng)	Fee Page -			Reason
Permit expires	Agent	: (4	Plati	Casir	0	Fee 208382		-00	Reason:

See the reverse side of the APPLICANT'S COPY for instructions to the well operator.

2) Operator's Well No.\_





STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

		OFFI	CE USE ONL	<u>Y</u>	7.65			
PERMIT MO	ODIFICATIONS		IONS (IF AN					ORK
( Worthic	Deero	Sixteennile	Watersheet			972.9	Elevation:	LOCATION:
Apple Grove	Ouadranglet		Cary luc \			telyde.[]	District:	
The STISSIES K. A.	AGENT JOSEDO	DESIGNATED	12/1/2				FOR LUIZ	WELL OPERA
ACRES OF SERVE	energialer i	- 1950 DE	3 - Ar					Address
	NIRACTOR:	O DRIVERSON	" hus			ALLON ALL		OIL & GAS IN
Ego.	politic de	L Nome W Add	689			appr 73		Name Name
GA:	P. W. Inster	188 DAGGEN		-0				Address
MAY 50531 - 5	CALC COMMON		TO SAS SALE	(Sypect		rilles	ETHOGEN	
	/ Simulate	Diabas Vas	Control of the Contro	The 3		Diffi		PROPOSED W
		is silver committee.	TROMO	unation				
		NEW	well (specify)	hange in				
				SELECT				GEGLOGICAL
			1893					12) Estimated of
2 nVi		d being mineden ther		4				<ol> <li>Appròxima</li> <li>Appròxima</li> </ol>
								CASING AND
PACKERS	CEMENT PILLOR		FORTAGET			CONCATIONS		SING ON
	OR SACKS. (Cubic feet)	Left la ner	Yer delling		ensir.	Visight per (i.i.	Street Greeke	asyl Divis
					Lax.	30#		
								y afer
	.e.e. O.A	1.00.2	2250	-		# # 18	161	
198 JUST 386		OFFIC	E USE ONLY			AUC. UZ.	12.12	notion v a color
Pertonations		OTTR	E COL ONE!					9
s part of Form IV-2(	b) is to record th	e dates of certain	n occurrences	and any	follow	-up inspe	ctions.	
		Date					D	ate(s)
plication received			Follow-u	p inspec	ction(s	)		
			TFICE USE C	0				
ll work started			BILLING PE	ч	,,			
mpletion of the drilling	TOOK AND A							
cess mention of the drining			,,,		,,			
and Clas (daysector, (Refer	en to the District Cit	vie od Roma Anthoviti	everse hereaf. Val				the conditions	incals subject to
ll Record received	r operator or his coni	th addition, the well	y neemitted work 'x has commenced		ual per	reds, loc. To rs. before ac	ratmenum of t spector 24 hos	derior to the co
lamation completed	any modification: at	tion plan, subject to	ple, and reclama	plication,	A, bna	n the Notice	gas described i	
	mor to that date and p	work is commenced p	unless well			20, 19		se hereof
								The state of the s
HER INSPECTIONS			.50		Paside	Place /	Apents	dans
			90	1	Sing.	Ma	Agenti	- Pur

See the reverse side of the APPLICANT'S COPY for instructions to the well operator.

PORM IV 200 FILE COPY



1)	Date: Ann	gust 7	26	_, 19_83
2)	Operator's Well No.	1 -	1919	
3)	API Well No.	47		
,		State	County	Permit

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

#### APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT

5) LOCAT		C 11 T		s		and storess	/ Doon	_/ Shallow/)
			602.		Watershed			_/ Shanow/)
J) LOCAT			Clanda			Mason		Apple Grove
6) WELL	PERATOR_		and right and the latest death of	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLUMN TW				C. Vanzant Jr.
Addr		Committee of the Commit	Draw.		The s		P O	
Addi	ess	The second second	M DAY MARKET	WV 26	203	Address		mon NV 26201
0) 011 0 4		<b>ANTERNAL</b>	CAMPARAGAT	a mm	401.	9) DRILLING CO	TO CAMPACET THE	inon, av coavi
	GAS INSPEC							Inc.
Name _		D #1	(189E /	36-4885		Address	P. O. Drawe	
Addr		Marine State of the State of th	ville.	WV 25	504	Address	Buckhannon.	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T
10) PROPO			Drill	<u>*</u> / I	Orill deeper	/ Redrill		<u>x</u> _/
			Plug of	f old forma	ition/ Pe	rforate new formation_	/	
			Other ph	nysical chan	ge in well (specify)			
11) GEOLO	GICAL TAR	GET FOR	MATION,	Devo	nian Shale			
						feet		
						salt,	feet.	
						s coal being mined in the	area? Yes	/ No/
15) CASING								
CASING OR	-		IFICATIONS		FOOTA	GE INTERVALS	CEMENT FILL-UP	PACKERS
TUBING TYPE	Size	Grade	Weight per ft.	New Use	d For drilling	Left in well	OR SACKS (Cubic feet)	
Conductor	9 5/8				300	300	to surface	Kinds
Conductor Fresh water	9 3/8		36#	X	300		CO SULLANCE	7
								Sizes
Coal			00#		2250	2250	400 sks.	
Intermediate	7		20#	X	2250	3500	350 sks.	Depths set
Production	4 1/2		10.5#	X		3300	JOU SKS.	Depins sec
Tubing								Perforations:
Liners								Top Bottom
				- 4				Top Zettem
	are requir	red to make pplication  The follo who has a	ol operator, the by Code by the Dep wing waive recorded a	scoal owner §22-4-3 must bartment.	(s), and coal lessee at the filed with the Dompleted by the counder Code §22-4-2 ation.	RATOR, OWNER, OR Is are hereby notified that a epartment of Mines within all operator and by any country, if the permit is to be is	ny objection they wis n fifteen (15) days aft oal owner or coal les	ter the receipt
	are requir	red to make pplication  The follo who has a	ol operator, the by Code by the Dep wing waive recorded a	s coal owner §22-4-3 musto partment. er must be condeclaration	(s), and coal lessee at the filed with the Dompleted by the counder Code §22-4-2	are hereby notified that a epartment of Mines within all operator and by any confidence of the permit is to be is	ny objection they wis n fifteen (15) days aft oal owner or coal les	ter the receipt
examined this	are required of this A	The followho has a days of the reator	ol operator, e by Code by the Dep wing waive recorded a the filing of	coal owner \$22-4-3 mus bartment.  er must be c declaration the Application of owner exists to be do	(s), and coal lessee at the filed with the Dompleted by the counder Code §22-4-2 ation.  WAIV	are hereby notified that a epartment of Mines within all operator and by any composition, if the permit is to be is a second of the well location, the	ny objection they wis n fifteen (15) days aft oal owner or coal les ssued within fifteen (	see 15)  coal under this well location has en added to the mine map. The
examined this undersigned l	are required of this A	The followho has a days of the reator	ol operator, e by Code by the Dep wing waive recorded a the filing of	coal owner \$22-4-3 mus bartment.  er must be c declaration the Application of owner exists to be do	(s), and coal lessee at the filed with the Dompleted by the counder Code §22-4-2 ation.  WAIV	are hereby notified that a epartment of Mines within all operator and by any composition, if the permit is to be is a second of the well location, the	ny objection they wis n fifteen (15) days aft oal owner or coal les ssued within fifteen (	see 15)
examined this undersigned l	are required of this A	The followho has a days of the reator	ol operator, e by Code by the Dep wing waive recorded a the filing of	coal owner \$22-4-3 mus bartment.  er must be codeclaration the Application of the Applica	(s), and coal lessee at the filed with the Dompleted by the counder Code §22-4-2 ation.  WAIV	are hereby notified that a epartment of Mines within all operator and by any composition, if the permit is to be is a second of the well location, the	ny objection they wis n fifteen (15) days aft oal owner or coal les ssued within fifteen (	see 15)  coal under this well location has en added to the mine map. The

#### SURFACE OWNER'S COPY



1)	Date: Aug	ust Ze		, 1983
2)	Operator's Well No	1 - 1	919	umica waca
3)	API Well No.	47		
		State	County	Permit

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT

4) WELL TY	PE: A C	Oil	/ G	as	/			
		If "Gas",	Productio	n X	/ Underground s	PARAMETER SERVICE SERVICE STATE OF THE SERVICE	_/ Deep	_/ Shallow/)
5) LOCATIO		evation: _	002.0	53	Watershed:	bixteenmile	LIGEK	A2
		Section of the sectio	Il ender			ison	Quadrangle: _	Apple Grove
6) WELL OP							AGENT Joseph	<b>网络克拉斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯斯</b>
Address	s	THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	Draw	WV 2620		Address	Ruelcha	Draver 40
	C WICEPEC				Marine and the state of the state of	a)		enon, av zozul
8) OIL & GA	S INSPEC	Butch		66-4885		9) DRILLING CO	ONTRACTOR:	Inc.
Name	DE	7 #7	ioi /	20-4000		Name Uni	P. O. Drawe	- 40
Address		rhours	rilla.	W/ 2550	14	Address	Buckhennon.	W 26201
				10 000				
O) PROPOSE	ED WELL	WORK:	Drill	/ Dr		/ Redrill	/ Stimulate	
					ion/ Perfora	ate new formation_		
					e in well (specify)			
1) GEOLOGI				Devons	ian Shale			
12) Estima				2000	feet	9		
13) Appro				2	feet; salt,		feet.	
14) Appro					Is coa	al being mined in the	area? Yes	/ No
5) CASING A	AND TUB					医型杆 使用		li di
CASING OR TUBING TYPE		1	Weight	e and refer	FOOTAGE IN		OR SACKS	PACKERS
	Size	Grade	per ft.	New Used	For drilling	Left in well	(Cubic feet)	
onductor	9 3/8		36#	Х	500	300	to surrace	Kinds
esh water								
oal	ma		20.8		2000	0050	200 1	Sizes
termediate	1 2 12		20#	Х	7.7250	2250	400 SKS.	
roduction	9 1/2		10.5#	X		3500	350 SKS.	Depths set
abing					A log State of the log	The State of		
ners	E(0)(8) (3)(8)	111100						Perforations:
						A.		Top Bottom
				DESCRIPTION OF STREET				
	1							
I hereby stat	the filing on a facsi	of the App imile of the	lication if is surface	volunta ons to surface ow	surface owners. However ner(s) of record sign(s) of the Application.  ARY STATEMENT Of the reverse significant on the reverse significant of the reverse sig	the following "Volu  F NO OBJECTION  de of this Application	ntary Statement of N on for a Well Work P	o Objection" ermit, and that I have receive
pies of (1) a No Form IV-6, a	otice of Ap and (4) a C te that I ha	oplication for the construction of the constru	or a Well on and Received to the	Work Permit of amation Plan e planned wor	on Form IV-2(A), (2) an on Form IV-9, all for k described in these ma	Application for a W proposed well work	Vell Work Permit on a con my surface land to objection to a perm	Form IV-2(B), (3) a survey pla
AME.								
AME:								Date:
// By		1	11	26	000212	(Si	ignature)	
V					year p		100	Date:
Its				Date	1	(Si	ignature)	

# INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS AND EXPLANATION OF METHODS AND TIME LIMITS TO COMMENT ON OIL AND GAS WELL WORK PERMIT

The well operator named in the Notice and this Application and the attached materials is applying for a permit from the State to do oil or gas well drilling or other well work. You are being served with these materials because surface owners have the right to file comments before the permit is issued. (NOTE: If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, in multiple heirship for example, then these materials were served on you because your name appeared on the Sheriff's tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these materials.) See Chapter 22, Article 4 of the W. Va. Code. Permits are valid for 24 months.

If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well operator named in the materials and the Administrator of the Office of Oil and Gas in the West Virginia Department of Mines immediately.

NOTE: You are not required to file any comment at all.

Where to file comments and obtain additional information:

Administrator of the Office of Oil and Gas West Virginia Department of Mines 1615 Washington Street East Charleston, West Virginia 25311 (304) 348-2057

Who may file comments? If you wish to file comments, you must be an owner of record of (1) an interest in the surface tract on which the well already is or is about to be located, or (2) an interest in any other surface tract under the same oil or gas lease which will be utilized for roads or other land disturbances.

Time limits for comments. The law requires these materials to be delivered on or before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIFTEEN (15) DAYS after the filing date to file your comments as provided in Methods for Filing Comments below. You may call the Administrator's office at the above telephone number to be sure of the date. However, if you have been contacted by the well operator, and if you have signed a "voluntary statement of no objection" to any of the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be issued at any time.

Comments must be in writing. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number, the well operator's name and well number, and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support your comments.

Methods for filing comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail at the Administrator's office by the time stated above. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time or to arrange special expedited handling.

The Administrator for Oil and Gas has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on your comments on the following grounds:

- "(1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons; or
- "(2) The plan for soil erosion and sediment control is not adequate or effective; or
- "(3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; or
- "(4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies."

If you want a copy of the permit as it is finally issued, or a copy of the order denying the permit, you should request a copy from the Administrator.

List of Water Testing Laboratories. The Administrator maintains a list of water testing laboratories which you can hire to test your water to establish water quality prior to and after drilling. Contact the Administrator's office or an Oil and Gas Inspector to obtain a copy of the list.

IV-9 (Rev 8-81)



DATE		August	24,	1983	
WELL	NO.	1919	>		*

State of West Wirginia API NO. 47-053-0308

Bepartment of Mines Gil und Gas Bivision

## CONSTRUCTION AND RECLAMATION PLAN

COMPANY NAME Union Drilling, Inc. DI	SIGNATED AGENT Joseph C. Vanzant, Jr.
Address P O Drawer 40, Buckhannon W V 26201	Address P O Drawer 40, Buckhannon W V 2620
Telephone (304) 472-4610	Telephone (304) 472-4610
LANDOWNER Edward Kinnard, et ux	SOIL CONS. DISTRICT Western
Revegetation to be carried out by Union Dril	ling Inc. Joseph C. Pettev VP (Agent)
This plan has been reviewed by Weste	
and additions become a part of this plan: Que	10.24, 1983
96	(Daté)
Acla	(SC) Agent
ACCESS ROAD	LOCATION
10 U O (D ) 1 / 1	D-111 -11
Structure 18" CMP culvert w/rip rap (A)	Structure Drill pit (1)
Spacing at County Road	Material Earth
Page Ref. Manual 1:8	Page Ref. Manual
Ditch relief cross drain	
Structure (B)	Structure (2)
Spacing 245'	Material DECERVED
Page Ref. Manual 1:6	Page Ref. Manual
	AUG 2 9 1983
Structure Roadway ditch (C)	Structure (3)
Spacing As needed	Material OIL & GAS DIVISION
Page Ref. Manual	Page Ref. Manua PEPT. OF MINES
All structures should be inspected regularly commercial timber is to be cut and stacked and cut and removed from the site before dirt work	d all brush and small timber to be begins.
Treatment Area I	Treatment Area II
Lime 3 Tons/acre	Lime 3 Tons/acre
or correct to pH 6.5	or correct to pH 6.5
Fertilizer 600 lbs/acre (10-20-20 or equivalent)	Fertilizer 600 lbs/acre
Mulch Hay or straw 2 Tons/acre	(10-20-20 or equivalent) Mulch Hay or straw 2 Tons/acre
Seed* Orchard grass 30 lbs/acre	Orchard areas 30
Red clover 4 lbs/acre	Red clover 4 lbs/acre
Ladino clover 2 lbs/acre	Ladino clover 2 lbs/acre
*Inoculate all legumes such as vetch, trefoil Inoculate with 3% recommended amount.	
FIAN PRE	FARED BY Ronald L. Eastham & Associates
NOTES: Please remuet landouname!	ADDRESS P.O. Box 1544 08/25/2023
secciting for one growing season.	Huntington, W 25716
Attach separate sheets as	
necessary for comments.	ONE NO. 304/525-3171

ATTACH OR PHOTOCOPY SECTION OF INVOLVED TOPOGRAPHIC MAP. QUADRANGLE Apple Grove, WV

LEGEND
Well Site 
Access Road —

## WELL SITE PLAN

ketch to include well location, existing access road, roads to be constructed, wellsite, drilling pits and necessary structures numbered or lettered to correspond with the first part of this plan. Include all natural drainage.

LEGEND	
Property boundary	Diversion 111111111111111111111111111111111111
Road = = = = =	Spring ○→
Existing fence — × — × —	Wet spot
Planned fence —/—/—	Building
Stream \	Drain pipe 0
Open ditch>>	Waterway

PASTURE

108/25/2023

108/25/2023



DEDT & GAS DIVISION
AUGS 9 1983
ALED TO CAS DIVISION
AUGT CONTRACTOR
AUGUS 100
AU

08/25/2023

1) Date: August 26 ,1983 2) Operator's

Well No. 1 - 1919 3) API Well No. 47

State County Permit

08/25/2023

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OFFICE OF OIL & GAS

			NOTICE OF APPLICATION	FOR A WELL	WORK PERMIT
) SUI	RFACE OWNE	ER (	S) OF RECORD TO BE SERVED	5(i)	COAL OPERATOR
					Address
(_)			LE. & Hazel Kinnard ople Grove, WV 25502		
	Audi ess_	A	pre Grove, WV 25502	5(ii)	COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECO
(ii)	Name -				Name Edward E. & Hazel Kinnard
(/	Address				Address Apple Grove, WV 25502
(iii)	Name				Name
	Address				Address
	_			<b>5</b> ( )	
				5(111)	COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD
•					Name
					Address
		T	THE PERSON(S) NAMED ABOVE: You shoul	d have received th	nis Form and the following documents:
			(1) The Application for a Well Work	Permit on Form IV	7-2(B) (or Form IV-4 if the well is
			to be plugged, which sets out t	he parties involve	ed in the drilling or other work, applicable, the proposed casing and
			cementing program;		
			<ul><li>(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showi</li><li>(3) The Construction and Reclamation</li></ul>	ng the well location Plan on Form IV-	on on Form IV-6; and
			plug a well), which sets out th	e plan for erosion	and sediment control and for
			reclamation for the site and ac		
		W	THE REASON YOU RECEIVED THESE DOCUM TICH ARE SUMMARIZED IN THE "INSTRUCTION	ENTS IS THAT YOU H S" ON THE REVERSE :	AVE RIGHTS REGARDING THE APPLICATION SIDE OF THE COPY OF THE APPLICATION
		(1	FORM IV-2(B) OR FORM 4, DESIGNATED FOR	YOU. HOWEVER, YOU	ARE NOT REQUIRED TO TAKE ANY
			Take notice that under Chapter 22 o	f the West Virgini	a Code the understand will an
		e	rator proposes to file or has filed thi	s Notice and Applia	cation and accompanying documents
		I	or a Well Work Permit with the Administ epartment of Mines, with respect to a w	rator of the Office	e of Oil and Cas West Virginia
		aı	a depicted on attached form IV-6. Cop	ies of this Notice	the Application the plan and the
			enstruction and Reclamation Plan have by hand to the person(s) named above (or	een mailed by regis	stered or certified mail or delivered
		be	efore the day of mailing or delivery to	the Administrator.	· Certain circumstances) on or
		6)	EXTRACTION RIGHTS		WE CEROO
			Check and provide one of the following	T:	111200011120
			☐ Included is the lease or leases or	other continuing of	contract or contracts by which
			I hold the right to extract oil	or gas.	
		71	ROYALTY PROVISIONS	(1) ========	isto reverse side for specifics. 7.10 G 2 9 1982
		′,	Is the right to extract, produce or ma	erket the oil or ga	as based upon a lease or leases
			or other contract or contracts providi	ng for flat well r	royalty or any similar provision & GAS
			to the volume of oil or gas so extract	ed, produced or ma	which is not inherently related arketed? Yes No XX
			If the answer above is No. not	hing additional is	as based upon a lease or leases coyalty or any similar provision & GAS DIVISION which is not inherently related To BE MINES as needed. If the answer is Yes,
			you may use Affidavit Form IV-60.	and additional is	s needed. If the answer is res,
			See the various side for live in		And the second s
			See the reverse side for line ite	m instructions, and and Application.	nd for instructions concerning
			Reclamation Plan.		
The	truth of	the	information on the	WELL	
			cation is verified	OPERA	ATOR_UNION DRILLING, INC.
			the Notice is	5	1 1 1
			of the Well Operator	By	Could ( I May
in m	y County	and	State by	Its	
+h:	Joseph	(	tetley	Add	dress P. O. Drawer 40
	26 day of	.—	August / , 19 83.		Buckhannon, WV 26201
M	y commiss:	lon	expires May 22, 19 89.	Tel	Lephone (304) 472-4610
×	Thoras	10	Stoloaker	OMMISSIONED	N A C
				T THE BELL COLUMN TO THE COLUM	1.05

COMMISSIONED AS

SHARON L. KELLEY

Notary Public, Upshur County,

State of West Virginia

# $\underline{\mathtt{I}}\ \underline{\mathtt{N}}\ \underline{\mathtt{S}}\ \underline{\mathtt{T}}\ \underline{\mathtt{R}}\ \underline{\mathtt{U}}\ \underline{\mathtt{C}}\ \underline{\mathtt{T}}\ \underline{\mathtt{I}}\ \underline{\mathtt{O}}\ \underline{\mathtt{N}}\ \underline{\mathtt{S}}\ \ \underline{\mathtt{T}}\ \underline{\mathtt{O}}\ \ \underline{\mathtt{A}}\ \underline{\mathtt{P}}\ \underline{\mathtt{P}}\ \underline{\mathtt{L}}\ \underline{\mathtt{I}}\ \underline{\mathtt{C}}\ \underline{\mathtt{A}}\ \underline{\mathtt{N}}\ \underline{\mathtt{T}}$

#### CONCERNING THE LINE ITEMS:

1) Date of Notice					
2) Your well name	8				
3) To be filled o		R: Complete Items 1, 2, 3,	and 4.		
4) & 5) Use separate s	m.	Add your address in the space on reverse.	"RETURN TO"		
4) Surface owner( see also Code co-owners of i in such lands"	Show	(CONSULT POSTMASTER wing service is requested (check with the whom and date delivered	k one).		cwever, er interests
5(i) "Coal Operator corporation the	2. RES	w to whom, date, and address of TRICTED DELIVERY			ation or
5(ii, iii) See Code § 22-4	to the	restricted delivery fee is charged in a return receipt fee.)	addition .		
6) See Code § 22-4 tinuing contrac provided below.		ADDRESSED TO: & Mrs. Edward E	TOTAL \$	A CONTRACTOR	r con- space
7) See Code § § 22	5 Appl	e Grove, WV 25	5502		
CONCERNING THE REQUIRED	4. TYPE OF REGIS	STERED DINSURED	ARTICLE NUMBER		
Filing. Code § 22-4 copies of the Notice panied by (i) a plat		ESS MAIL	311 713 272		quired
the forms prescribed		lys obtain signature of address of the article described above.	essee or agent)		one of allowed
by Code § 22-4-lk(d) 23, (iv) unless prev and 22-3-12a, and (v owner of any water w	SIGNATURE		norized agent		allowed lation 22-4-la(c) from the
Service. In addition with an interest in	2/1/	DELIVERY 8-27-83	(may be an rayarse side)	Wardbin Ed	erson(s) -4-2b.
IN LIEU	6. ADDRESS	EE'S ADDRESS (Only if requested)	A.M. 1983	HE ST	
Under time oath I depose and say tha	7. UNABLE 1	O DELIVER BECAUSE:	720 EMPLOYEE'S		this Notice,
(1) the tract of lan applies, partly Construction and	EIPT		₩ GPO: 1982-379-593		this Notice

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded, for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Grantor, lessor, etc.	Grantee, lessee, etc.	Royalty	Book	Page
Edward E. & Hazel Kinnard	Cyclops Corporation	1/8th		487
Cyclops Corp.	Union Drilling, Inc.			507

(Continue on reverse side)



OIL & GAS DIVISION DEPT. of MINES



# State of Mest Wirginia

Department of Mines Wil and Was Division

Date	November 14, 1983					
Operator's						
Well N	0. 1 - 1919					
Farm Edward E. Kinnard						
API No	· 47 - 053 - 0308					

WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT

DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE

LOCATION: Elevation: 602.83' Watershed	Sixteenmile	Creek		32. 10.
District: Clendenin County Maso	on	Quadrangl	e Apple G	rove
A DE Mar regarde TECH				
COMPANY UNION DRILLING, INC.	- A response			
ADDRESS P. O. Drawer 40, Buckhannon, WV 26201				Cement
DESIGNATED AGENT Joseph C. Vanzant, Jr.	Casing	Used in		fill up
ADDRESS P. O. Drawer 40, Buckhannon, WV 26201	Tubing	Drilling	in Well	Cu. ft.
SURFACE OWNER Edward & Hazel Kinnard	Size 20-16			
ADDRESS Apple Grove, WV 25502	Cond.	-		
MINERAL RIGHTS OWNER Same as Surface	13-10"	35'	35'	
ADDRESS	9 5/8	756.05'	756.05'	295 cf
	8 5/8			
OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR FOR THIS WORK Jerry Route #1, Box 101-A Tapbaloh ADDRESS Ripley, WV 25271	7	1965.70'	682.15'	59 cf
	5 1/2			
PERMIT ISSUED <u>September 26, 1983</u> DRILLING COMMENCED 10/22/83	4 1/2	3164.30'	3164.30'	
DRILLING COMPLETED 10/29/83	3			128 cf sq job o
IF APPLICABLE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON	2			41211
CONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR	Liners			
REWORKING. VERBAL PERMISSION OBTAINED ON	used			:
DIV	1			
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Devonian Shall				feet
Depth of completed well 3231 feet	Rotary x	/ Cable	Tools_	
Water strata depth: Fresh 40, 602 feet;				
Coal seam depths: <u>none</u>	_ Is coal	being mine	ed in the	area? no
DPEN FLOW DATA				
Producing formation Devonian Shale	Pav	zone dept	h 3231	feet
Gas: Initial open flow show Mcf/d	Oil: Ini	tial open	flow	Bb1 /d
Final open flow 70 Mcf/d				
Time of open flow between init				
Static rock pressure 550 psig(surface				
(If applicable due to multiple completion				
Second producing formation			U8/) h	25/2023 feet
Gas: Initial open flow Mcf/d				
Final open flow Mcf/d				
		of		D01/0

DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC.

On 11/09/83 Dowell foam fractured the Devonian Shale (2768/3078) with 180 BBL water, 60,000# sand, 9,380 SCF Nitrogen.

WELL LOG

FORMATION COLOR HARD OR SOFT	TOP FEET	BOTTOM FEET	REMARKS Including indication of all fresh and salt water, coal, oil and gas
Fill Sand and Shale Big Lime Big Injun Sand and Shale Coffee Shale Berea Top of Devonian Shale to TD	0 10 1212 1334 1634 1864 1876 1900	10 1212 1334 1634 1864 1876 1900 3231 TD	Damp at 40' Water at 602 ½'' stream Water at 1204' 3" stream show of gas

(Attach separate sheets as necessary)

Well Operator

By:

Sept. ( July Vice President of Prod. 08/25/2023

Date: November 14, 1983

Note: Regulation 2.02(i) provides as follows:

"The term 'log' or 'well log' shall mean a systematic detailed geological record of all formations, including and, encountered in the drilling of a well."

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

# DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION



## INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

OIL & GAS DIVISION
DEPT. OF MINES

Oil	10	Gas	Well
(	KIN	DI	

		(KIND)					
Company Union		CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN	PAC	KERS	
Address		Size	No. of the second second				
Farm timoud		16			Kind of Pac	cker	
Well No. #	per processor de la constitución d La constitución de la constitución	13			Size of		
District	County Maso N	81/4			5126 01		
Drilling commenced		6%			Depth set_		
		5 3/16	100				
Drilling completed	_Total depth	3			Perf. top		
Date shotDe	pth of shot	2			Perf. botton	m	
Initial open flow	/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used		N. Fa. Garden	Perf. top		
Open flow after tubing	/10ths Merc. inInch				Perf. botton	m	
Volume	Cu. Ft.	CASING CEME	NTED	SIZE	No. FT	Date	
Rock pressurel	hrs.	NAME OF SER	RVICE COMPA	NY		*	
Oil	bbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	COUNTERED	AT	_FEET	INCHES	
Fresh waterfe	etfeet	FEET_	INCF	IES	FEET	INCHES	
Salt waterfe	etfeet	FEET_	INCH	IES	FEET	INCHES	
Drillow / Names							
Drillers' Names							
Remarks: 107483 K	Can 756'9	5/6" pipe 3	set ant	7668B			
	2255	acs new t	Coment 9	Sallebul			
102783	Ron 49975 7	" 1955,70	Set at	1975,75	-		
	Coment 305	KS Don	rell,				
			0		- 11	11	

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

#### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

# INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No				We	II Ho		
COMPANY			ADDRESS				
FARM							
filling Material Used							
iner Loc	cation	Amount	Packer	Location		21-2-0-2	
PLUGS USED A	ND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES		G AND TU	BING	
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LUCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOS	
		2.00					
				W. J			
		Via con Larry					
				-			
na ci		gefolen ich				, in ,	
illers' Names				Name of the State			
marks:							
7	hereby certify I v						

08/25/2023





OIL & GAS DIVISION
DEPT. OF MINES

# State of West Virginia Bepartment of Mines Oil and Gas Bivision Charleston 25305 FINAL INSPECTION REPORT

FINAL INSPECTION REPORT INSPECTORS COMPLIANCE REPORT January 3, 1984

COMPANY	Union Drilling, Inc.		PERMIT NO _	053-0308	
P. O.	Drawer 40		FARM & WELL	NO Edward	Kinnard, #1-191
Buckha	nnon, West Virginia 26201		DIST. & COU	NTY Clende	enin/Mason
RULE	DESCRIPTION			IN COMPLI	IANCE NO
23.06 25.04 25.03 16.01 15.03 15.02 15.01 15.04 15.05 23.02 25.01 23.04 23.05 23.07 16.01 16.02 7.05	Notification Prior to Start Prepared before Drilling to High-Pressure Drilling Required Permits at Wellsite Adequate Fresh Water Casing Adequate Coal Casing Adequate Production Casing Adequate Cement Strenght Cement Type Maintained Access Roads Necessary Equipment to Preve Reclaimed Drilling Pits No Surface or Underground Po Requirements for Production Well Records on Site Well Records Filed Identification Markings	Prevent Was	- - - - - -		
I <u>HAVE</u> I	NSPECTED THE ABOVE CAPTIONED	WELL AND RE	SIGNED COMMEND THAT	IT BE RE	LEASED: Tapholod, 6784
with Cha	l record was received and record record 22, Article 4, Section 2 for the life of the well.	clamation re 2, the above	well will r	approved. Temain und	In accordance er bond

Administrator-Oil & Gas Division

June 27, 1984<mark>08/25/2023</mark>

DATE

